ML Series
Data Sheet        SEPTEMBER 2001
Multilayer Surface Mount Transient
Voltage Surge Suppressors
The ML Series is a family of Transient Voltage Surge
Suppression devices based on the Littelfuse Multilayer
fabrication technology. These components are
designed to suppress a variety of transient events,

L 0.125±.012 3.20±0.30 0.125±0.012 3.20±0.30 0.079±0.008 2.01±0.20 0.063±0.006 1.6±0.15 0.039 ± 0.004 1.0 ± 0.1
W 0.10±0.012 2.54±0.30 0.06±0.011 1.60±0.28 0.049±0.008 1.25±0.20 0.032±0.06 0.8±0.15 0.020 ± 0.004 0.5 ± 0.1
Ordering Information
VxxML TYPES
V 18 ML   A 1206 X X X
DEVICE FAMILY
Littelfuse TVSS Device
MAXIMUM DC
WORKING VOLTAGE
MULTILAYER SERIES
DESIGNATOR
PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR
A: Standard
E: ESD (See MLE Data Sheet)
N: Array (See MLN Data Sheet)
DEVICE SIZE
i.e. 120mil X 60mil
(3mm x 1.5mm)
PACKING OPTIONS
T: 13in (330mm) Diameter Reel
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel
A: Bulk Pack
END TERMINATION OPTION
No Letter: Ag/Pt (Standard)
W: Ag/Pd
(0402- and 0603-size only
available in Ag/Pd
CAPACITANCE OPTION
No Letter: Standard
L: Low Capacitance Version
(Where available – see device
ratings for standard versions)
Standard Shipping Quantities
DEVICE SIZE 13 INCH REEL (“T” OPTION) 7 INCH REEL (“H” OPTION) BULK PACK (“A” OPTION)
1210 8,000 2,500 2,500
1206 10,000 2,500 2,500
0805 10,000 2,500 2,500
0603 10,000 2,500 2,500
0402 N/A 10,000 N/A
ML Series
11
Tape and Reel Specifications
• Conforms to EIA–481-1, Revision A
• Can be supplied to IEC publication 286-3
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERSSYMBOL DESCRIPTION
0402-Size 0603- 0805- 1206- & 1210-Sizes
A0 Width Of Cavity Dependent On Chip Size To Minimize Rotation
B0 Length Of Cavity Dependent On Chip Size To Minimize Rotation
K0 Depth Of Cavity Dependent On Chip Size To Minimize Rotation
W Width Of Tape 8 ±0.2
F Distance Between Drive Hole Centers And Cavity
Centers
3.5 ±0.05
E Distance Between Drive Hole Centers And Tape Edge 1.75 ±0.1
P1 Distance Between Cavity Centers 2 ±0.05 4 ±0.1
P2 Axial Drive Distance Between Drive Hole Centers And
Cavity Centers
2 ±.0.1
P0 Axial Drive Distance Between Drive Hole Centers 4 ±0.1
D0 Drive Hole Diameter 1.55 ±0.05
D1 Diameter Of Cavity Piercing N/A 1.05 ±0.05
T1 Top Tape Thickness 0.1 Max.
All Littelfuse products are manufactured, assembled and tested under ISO9000 quality systems certification.
Littelfuse products are sold by description only. Littelfuse reserves the right to make changes in specification at any time without notice. Accordingly, the reader is cautioned to
verify that data sheets are current before placing orders. Information furnished by Littelfuse is believed to be accurate and reliable. However no responsibility is assumed by
Littelfuse or its subsidiaries for its use, or for any infringements of patents or patent rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Littelfuse Inc. or its subsidiaries.